3
TAPLINK®
Wedge Connectors
TA
PL
IN
K®
 W

s WTA Series
#6 - 4/0 Series Wedge Tap Connectors (cont.)
Ordering Information
LINE
NO.
AFL NO.
RUN TAP
CPI NO.
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
1 WTA-162/162 #6 0.162" - 0.232" #6, #4 SOLID 0.162" - 0.204" 640101
2 WTA-232/162
#4, #2, #1 AAC 0.232" - 0.328"
#6, #4 SOLID 0.162" - 0.231" 240100
3 WTA-232/232 #4 0.232" - 0.291" 240101
4 WTA-232/292 #2, #1 AAC 0.292" - 0.328" 240102
5 WTA-354/198
#1 ACSR, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.354" - 0.414"
#6 ACSR, #4 AAC 0.198" - 0.231" 210103
6 WTA-354/232 #4 AAC, #2, #1 AAC 0.232" - 0.353" 210105
7 WTA-354/354 #1 ACSR, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.354" - 0.414" 210106
8 WTA-447/198
2/0 ACSR, 3/0 0.447" - 0.502"
#6 ACSR, #4 AAC 0.198" - 0.231" 230107
9 WTA-447/232 #4, #2 AAC 0.232" - 0.291" 230108
10 WTA-447/292 #2 AAC, #1 0.292" - 0.353" 230109
11 WTA-447/354 #1 ACSR, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.354" - 0.446" 230110
12 WTA-447/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0 0.447" - 0.502" 230111
13 WTA-502/198
3/0 ACSR, 4/0, 250 AAC 0.502" - 0.574"
#6 ACSR, #4 AAC 0.198" - 0.249" 264111
14 WTA-502/250 #4 ACSR, #2, #1 AAC 0.250" - 0.353" 264112
15 WTA-502/354 #1 ACSR, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.354" - 0.446" 264113
16 WTA-502/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0 0.447" - 0.521" 264114
17 WTA-502/522 4/0, 250 AAC 0.522" - 0.574" 264115
* For Replacement Breakaway Bolts, see page 17 of the TAPLINK® catalog for ordering information.
Contact AFL for further details.
Qualifications
GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE

WTA Series
350 Series Wedge Tap Connectors (cont.)
Ordering Information
LINE NO. AFL NO.
RUN TAP
CPI NO.
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
1 WTA-609/162
266.8 ACSR,
300 MCM,
336.4 AAC,
336.4 ACSR 18/1,
350 MCM
0.609" - 0.684"
#6, #4 AAC 0.162" - 0.231" 350117
2 WTA-609/232 #4 0.232" - 0.291" 350118
3 WTA-609/292 #2, #1 AAC 0.292" - 0.327" 350119
4 WTA-609/328 #1, 1/0 AAC 0.328" - 0.397" 350120
5 WTA-609/398 1/0 ACSR, 2/0 0.398" - 0.446" 350121
6 WTA-609/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0 0.447" - 0.521" 350122
7 WTA-609/522 4/0, 250 0.522" - 0.591" 350123
8 WTA-609/592
266.8 -19 AAC, 300 AAC,
266.8 ACSR
0.592" - 0.664" 350124
9 WTA-609/665
300 ACSR 26/7, 350,
336.4 18/1
0.665" - 0.684" 350125
7

WTB Series
336.4 - 636 Series Wedge Connectors (cont.)
Ordering Information
LINE NO. AFL NO.
RUN TAP
CPI NO.
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
1 WTB-666/162
336.4, 350 MCM,
397 ACSR 18/1
0.666" - 0.743"
#6, #4 0.162" - 0.256" 336200
2 WTB-666/257 #4 ACSR, #2, 1/0 AAC 0.257" - 0.367" 336104
3 WTB-666/368 1/0, 2/0, 3/0 0.368" - 0.521" 336012
4 WTB-666/522 4/0 ACSR, 266.8 AAC 0.522" - 0.641" 336866
5 WTB-666/642
266.8 ACSR 36/7, 336.4,
397.5
0.642" - 0.806" 336718
6 WTB-769/184
397 ACSR 24/7, 450
MCM,
477, 500 MCM, 556.5
AAC
0.769" - 0.858"
#6 AAC, #4, #2 0.184" - 0.316" 477057
7 WTB-769/292 #2, 1/0 0.292" - 0.398" 477962
8 WTB-769/398 1/0 ACSR, 2/0, 3/0 AAC 0.398" - 0.501" 477853
9 WTB-769/502
3/0 ACSR, 4/0, 250, 266.8,
300 AAC
0.502" - 0.627" 477724
10 WTB-769/628
266.8 ACSR 36/7, 300 AAC,
336.4, 397.5 ACSR 24/7
0.628" - 0.772" 477633
11 WTB-769/720
336.4 ACSR 26/7, 397, 477,
500 MCM, 556 AAC
0.720" - 0.858" 477434
12 WTB-856/162
477 ACSR 26/7, 556,
600 MCM, 636 ACSR
18/1,
605 ACSR
0.856" - 0.953"
#6, #4, #2 0.162" - 0.316" 556956
13 WTB-856/292 #2, #1, 1/0 0.292" - 0.398" 556892
14 WTB-856/368 1/0, 2/0, 3/0, 4/0 AAC 0.368" - 0.521" 556783
15 WTB-856/522
4/0, 250, 266.8, 300 MCM,
336 AAC, 350 MCM
0.522" - 0.679" 556638
16 WTB-856/680
350  MCM, 336.4, 397.5,
477 AAC
0.680" - 0.806" 556504
17 WTB-856/795
397 ACSR 30/7, 477,
500 MCM, 556.5, 636 AAC
0.795" - 0.918" 556294
18 WTB-856/914
556.5 ACSR 24/7, 636 AAC,
636 ACSR 18/1, 605
0.914" - 0.952" 556294-1
9

WTC Series
795 - 1272 Series Wedge Tap Connectors (cont.)
Ordering Information
LINE
NO.
AFL NO.
RUN TAP
CPI NO.CONDUCTOR
SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
1 WTC-973/162
636 ACSR, 715,
750 MCM,
795, 900 MCM
0.973" - 1.108"
#6, #4, #2 AAC 0.162" - 0.315" 795454
2 WTC-973/316 #2 ACSR, #1, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.316" - 0.446" 795360
3 WTC-973/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0, 4/0, 250 AAC 0.447" - 0.585" 795218
4 WTC-973/586 266.8, 300 MCM, 350 MCM, 336.4 ACSR 18/1 0.586" - 0.719" 795050
5 WTC-973/720
336.4 ACSR 26/7, 450 MCM, 500 MCM,
477, 556.5 AAC
0.720" - 0.878" 795920
6 WTC-973/879
477 ACSR 30/7, 556.5 ACSR, 600 MCM,
605 MCM, 636 ACSR 18/1, 715.5 AAC
0.879" - 0.990" 795730
7 WTC-973/991 636 ACSR 26/7, 750 MCM, 715, 795, 900 MCM 0.991" - 1.108" 795594
8 WTC-1124/162
954, 900 ACSR,
1000 MCM, 1113
AAC,
1033.5 AAC
1.124" - 1.196"
#6, #4, #2 AAC 0.162" - 0.315" 954420
9 WTC-1124/316 #2 ACSR, #1, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.316" - 0.446" 954320
10 WTC-1124/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0, 4/0, 250 AAC 0.447" - 0.585" 954175
11 WTC-1124/586 266.8, 300 MCM, 350 MCM, 366.4 ACSR 18/1 0.586" - 0.719" 954030
12 WTC-1124/720
366.4 ACSR 26/7, 450 MCM, 397.5, 477,
500 MCM, 556.5 AAC
0.720" - 0.857" 954870
13 WTC-1124/858
477 ACSR 26/7, 556, 605, 715 AAC,
636 ACSR 26/7
0.858" - 0.999" 954660
14 WTC-1124/1000 666.6 ACSR 24/7, 715 ACSR, 795, 900 AAC 1.000" - 1.106" 954484
15 WTC-1124/1107
795 ACSR 26/7, 954, 1113 MCM, 900 ACSR,
1000 MCM, 1033.5 AAC
1.107" - 1.196" 954390
16 WTC-1212/162
1033.5 ACSR,
1113 ACSR,
1192 AAC, 1272
AAC
1.212" - 1.300"
#6, #4, #2 AAC 0.162" - 0.315" 103370
17 WTC-1212/316 #2 ACSR, #1, 1/0, 2/0 AAC 0.316" - 0.446" 103260
18 WTC-1212/447 2/0 ACSR, 3/0, 4/0 AAC 0.447" - 0.562" 103110
19 WTC-1212/563 4/0 ACSR, 250 MCM, 266.8, 300 MCM 0.563" - 0.664" 103945
20 WTC-1212/665 350 MCM, 336.4, 397.5, 450 MCM 0.665" - 0.794" 103780
21 WTC-1212/795
397.5 ACSR 30/7, 477, 500 MCM, 556 AAC,
600 MCM
0.795" - 0.913" 119793
22 WTC-1212/914
556.5 ACSR 24/7, 636, 715 ACSR 24/7,
750 MCM, 795 AAC

WTD Series
1272 - 1590 Series Wedge Tap Connectors (cont.)
Ordering Information
LINE
NO.
AFL NO.
RUN TAP
CPI NO.
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
CONDUCTOR SIZE
CONDUCTOR
DIAMETER RANGE
1 WTD-1345/316
1272 ACSR 45/7
1272 ACSR 54/19
1351.5 ACSR 54/19
1431 AAC 61
1590 AAC 61
1590 ACSR 45/7
1.345"-1.504"
#2 ACSR, #1, 1/0, 2/0, 4/0 AAC,
3/0 ACSR
0.316"-0.550"
135002,
159400
2 WTD-1345/551
250 AAC, 336.4 ACSR 26/7,
397 AAC
0.551"-0.731" 159336
3 WTD-1345/732
336.4 ACSR 30/7, 450 MCM,
500 MCM, 477, 556.5 AAC,
477 ACSR 26/7
0.732"-0.861" 135397
4 WTD-1345/862
556.5 ACSR 30/7,
605 ACSR 26/7, 715 AAC
0.862"-0.979" —
5 WTD-1345/980
636 ACSR 18/1, 795 AAC,
795 ACSR 36/1
0.980"-1.087"
159795,
135636,
159796
6 WTD-1345/1088
795 ACSR 54/7,
954 ACSR 45/7, 900, 1000,
1033.5 AAC
1.088"-1.185" 127954
7 WTD-1345/1186
954 ACSR 54/7,
1113 ACSR 45/7, 1113,
1192.5 AAC
1.186"-1.275" —
8 WTD-1345/1276
1272 ACSR 45/7,
1272, 1351.5 AAC
1.276"-1.356"
127127,
127143,
159127
9 WTD-1345/1357
1272 ACSR 54/19,
1431 AAC, 1431 ACSR 45/7
1.357"-1.431"
135135,
127128
10 WTD-1345/1432 1590 AAC, 1590 ACSR 45/7 1.432"-1.504" 159159
13
TAPLINK®

GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE
ANSI C119.4
Ordering Information
LINE NO. AFL NO. FIG. NO.
CONDUCTOR
EST. WEIGHT CPI NO.
SIZE DIAMETER RANGE
1 PT2B-292 1 #2,
1/0,
2/0 AAC
0.292" - 0.413"
4.66 lbs 723210-1
2 PT4B-292 2 4.98 lbs 723210
3 PT2B-414 1 2/0,
3/0
0.414" - 0.521"
4.63 lbs 723003-1
4 PT4B-414 2 4.95 lbs 723003
5 PT2B-522 1
4/0,
250,
266.8,
300,
350,
336.4 AAC,
336.4 ACSR 18/1 & 26/7
0.522" - 0.719"
4.57 lbs 723004-1
6 PT4B-522 2 4.89 lbs 723004
7 PT2B-720 1
336.4 ACSR 30/7,
397.5,
450,
477,